

Leistung	Zeitraum / EP	Betrag €
Lagoon 51 - Version 6 Cabins, 4 Heads - 2x80 PS Yanmar 4JH80		1.087.800,00€
Hullnumber: Schiffsname:n.a.Motor-Nr.:n.a.Order:72346		
Standard Interior Wood in Alpi Sand with Dark Oak floor 4-cabins Elegance Line - 6-Cabin 4 Heads Version Alpi sand oak floor Version 220 V 50 Hz		0,00 € 14.230,00 €
SPECIFIC LAYOUTS		
Extra for adjustable wooden table with electric pedestal		8.750,00 €
BOW COMPARTMENTS LAYOUTS Berth in port bow compartment - Alpi sand oak Toilet, Shower & Sink in Starboard Bow Compartment (Not with Berth in starboard bow cor	npartment)	4.940,00 € 7.200,00 €
EQUIPMENT		
COMFORT EQUIPMENT 6 CABINS - 4 heads version		58.720,00€

LIST EQUIPMENT

Water purifier - Windlass remote control at helm station with chain counter - Deck courtesy lights in cockpit, transoms and flybridge - Fridge 80L in aft cockpit - Indirect lighting in cabins and salon - 4-cabin 4 heads & 6-cabin versions - Sea water electrical pump, with dedicated tap - Fans in salon and cabins - 6-cabin 4 heads version - Fresh water electrical toilets - 4-cabin 4 heads & 6-cabin versions - Deck wash pump sea water / fresh water - Freshwater dock inlet - Lateral portholes in galley x 2 - 2 lifeline gates (1 portside and 1 starboard) - Fusion APOLLO MS-RA 670 + 6 loudspeakers in salon, cockpit and fly - Port hole and window in aft cabins with blind - Wood passage way steps in lieu of standard composite - Helm seat cushions - Pulpits with wooden seats - S/Steel dinghy hoist system & manual winch - Electrical manœuvre winch 50.2 STAEH - USB sockets in salon and cabins - 6-cabin 4 heads version - Monitoring display (Navicolor) - Additional service batteries 3x140A AGM + battery controler - Electrical circuit with 60 Amp battery charger - 6-cabin 4 heads version

UPHOLSTERIES & CARPETS

DARK GREY/GRAPHITE AMBIANCE	0,00€
GRAND COMFORT NATURE (Inside Upholstery (salon & settees))	4.850,00 €
ADDITIONAL DUNE STOOL (per unit)	580,00€

Page 2

ADDITIONAL DUNE STOOL (per unit) STANDARD UPHOLSTERY DUNE (salon&settees) AFT COCKPIT CUSHIONS FORWARD COCKPIT SUNBEDS CUSHIONS AND TABLE FOR FLYBRIDGE (Aft area) SUNLOUNGING AREA CUSHIONS ON THE ROOF (Forward area)	580,00 € 0,00 € 4.520,00 € 3.210,00 € 10.120,00 € 2.150,00 €
SAILS AND RIGGING LAZY BAG FOR STANDARD ALUMINIUM BOOM ALL ELECTRICAL FLYBRIDGE WINCHES & HARKEN FLATWINDER IN LIEU OF STANDARD ASYMMETRICAL SPINNAKER GEAR	3.030,00 € 11.440,00 € 7.040,00 €
DECK EQUIPMENT LARGE FOLDABLE WOODEN TABLE WITH COVER NATURAL WOOD ON FORWARD & AFT COCKPIT AND TRANSOMS ICE-MAKER 220V IN COCKPIT AFT BEAM CONFIGURATION: LOCKER AT PORTSIDE + SWIVELLING PLANCHA & GASLOCKER AT STBD 4 UNDER WATER SPOT LIGHTS 2 LED SPOT LIGHTS IN AFT BEAM ADDITIONAL SWIM LADDER WITH 2nd HOT COCKPIT SHOWER EXTRA FOR TENDERLIFT HYDRAULIC PLATFORM WITH REMOTE (max 250Kg) SIDES AROUND AFT COCKPIT WITH WINDOWS FLYBRIDGE COMPOSITE BIMINI WITH WINDOWS & WINDSCREEN	3.490,00 ∈ $16.800,00 ∈$ $2.890,00 ∈$ $11.090,00 ∈$ $5.800,00 ∈$ $1.065,00 ∈$ $1.620,00 ∈$ $46.360,00 ∈$ $6.920,00 ∈$ $18.000,00 ∈$
ENGINES ELECTRICAL BOW THRUSTER 24V 105KGF + BATTERIES (4x50Ah 750A) + 30A CHARGER AT PORTSIDE	12.660,00€
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT INVERTER 12 / 220V - 2000VA ONAN GENSET 11Kva 220V / 50Hz + COCOON WATER CIRCUIT	3.550,00 € 31.290,00 €
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT WEBASTO REVERSE CYCLE AIR CONDITIONING 220V - 6-CABIN 4 HEADS VERSION UNDER BED SLATS - FOR 4-CABIN 4 HEADS & 6-CABIN VERSIONS (not included for mid cabin) DISH WASHER (6 Sets) FREEZER 100L / 26US Gal IN THE SALON ADDITIONAL S/STEEL FRIDGE 130L / 34US Gal IN THE PASSAGE WAY LARGE FORWARD ROOF WINDOW	5.350,00 € 47.530,00 € 1.180,00 € 1.670,00 € 3.000,00 € 2.600,00 € 3.890,00 €
ELECTRONIC, HIFI & VIDEO, COMMUNICATION Pre-Fitting for TV 220 V in the Salon TV Antenna Wireless Handset for Raymarine RAY90 VHF at Helm Station Raymarine Cameras Raymarine Realvision Sounder Raymarine Autopilot Remote	2.320,00 € 925,00 € 630,00 € 2.900,00 € 1.870,00 € 695,00 €

Raymarine Navigation Pack - Multifunction i70s display at helm station - P70s autopilot + ACU-400 actuator control unit + Gyro - Speed/Depth/Temp Transducer - Wind transducer - RAY90 VHF - AIS700 transceiver - Axiom Pro 16" display at helm station - Card included		16.640,00 €
Launched, Rigged, Antifouling (4 dock lines, 6 fenders, diesel, anchorset)		19.740,00€
EXPORTATION		
EXPORTATION FEES		
OWNER'S MANUAL		
OWNER'S MANUAL ENGLISH		0,00€
		,
Total (ex Tax + ex works)		1.501.635,00 €
additional material / fixtures as follows:		
Berth (13 Tage)	90,60€	1.177,80 €
Charter approval without public fees		3.000,00€
Charter package all-inclusive, including:		
- Fender lines set		
- Gas bottles (2x) - Water hose with fittings		3.514,00 €
- Small material (shackles, pulleys, consumables, plugs, belt set) - Fender extra (2x), ropes		
Contract work		315,00€
Conversion of the VHF system for charter approval		441,00€
Cover for steering position		800,00€
Cran (2x)		1.575,00 €
Dinghi ZAR 340 with Outboard 20 HP		15.543,00 €
Engine service after 50h, flat rate		1.400,00 €
First filling diesel (1200 L)	2,31 €	2.772,00 €
Forwarding shipping goods		714,00 €
Kitchen package Premium		3.500,00 €
Life raft (16 people)		3.780,00 €
Name sticker ship and home port mounted		300,00 €
Parasailor		13.500,00 €
Power cable with plug + mounting (2x)	165,90 €	331,80 €
Premium safety package (vests, lifebelt)		1.260,00 €
Primer (2nd layer)		1.600,00€
Pyrotechnic equipment		367,50 €
Sleeping package per person	50,00€	800,00€
Steering position side personennige with windows		4.500,00 €
Stowing the equipment	700 00 6	840,00 €
SUP (2x)	790,00 €	1.580,00 €
Takeover yacht incl. administration fee Transfer		4.400,00 € 18.800,00 €
Transport documents incl. return and express costs		525,00€
TV set incl. installation		1.500,00 €
Watermaker ZEN, 120 l/h		18.330,00 €
Interior package		2.000,00€

2.000,00€

Interior package

Page 4

Flybridge - Kit of covers - Steering Wheel & Wheel Station	905,00 €
Integrated Solar Panels on the composite Bimini (780 W)	14.700,00 €
Curtains on salon, salon door & AFT window	4.150,00 €
Raymarine Axiom + 12" Display at Nav. Station	5.094,00 €
Exportation Fees	366,00 €
Safety Gear	5.500,00€

Subtotal additional costs 139.881,10 €

Total (ex Tax + ex works) + additional costs 1.641.516,10 €

Estimated ex-factory date: October 2024

Tax-free intra-community delivery.

The invoice is adjusted according to the final configuration, e.g. extras and accessories, which do not come from the shipyard, but from the supplier.

The price list at the time of invoicing is decisive!

Subtotal		1.641.516,10 €
Postage and	packing / delivery	0,00€
VAT	0%	0,00€

TOTAL 1.641.516,10 €